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GRANT PRICE
f CLERK, U.S. BANKRUPTCY CO%RMTA

WESTERN DISTRICT OF OKLAH
8Y., igz DEPUTY

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

IN RE:
APPOINTMENT OF PERMANENT

STANDING LOCAL RULES
COMMITTEE.

N’ Nt Nt N et

ORDER APPOINTING PERMANENT
STANDING LOCAL RULES COMMITTEE

On this 7th day of March, 2013, there is hereby appointed a Permanent Standing
Local Rules Committee (the “Committee™) for the purposes of reviewing the Local Rules
(the “Local Rules”) for the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Western District of
Oklahoma (the “Court™), to provide recommended changes to the Local Rules and to
serve as a liaison between the Court and the bar practicing before the Court with respect
to the procedures and operations in effect. The Committee shall consist of the following

practitioners in the Western District of Oklahoma:



Steven W. Bugg, Esq.

McAfee & Taft

10™ Floor, Two Leadership Square
211 North Robinson

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

405 552-2216

steven.bugg@mcafeetaft.com

Tom Majors, Esq.

Assistant United States Attorney
U.S. Attorney’s Office

210 Park Avenue, Suite 400
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

tom.majors@usdoj.gov
405 553-8700

Ms. Linda Ruschenberg

Office of the Chapter 13 Trustee
321 Dean A. McGee Avenue
Oklahoma City, OK 73102
lruschenberg@chp13oke.com
405 236-4843

Charles Snyder, Esq.
United States Trustee Office

215 Dean A. McGee Avenue, 4" Floor

Oklahoma City, OK 73102
Charles.Snyder@usdoj.gov
405 231-5950

O. Clifton Gooding, Esq.
The Gooding Law Firm
650 City Place Building
204 North Robinson
Oklahoma City, OK 73102
405 948-1978

cgooding@goodingfirm.com

Ms. Janice D. Loyd
Bellingham & Loyd

620 N. Robinson, Suite 207
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

jdltrustee@bellinghamloyd.com
405 235-9371

G. Blaine Schwabe, III
GableGotwals

One Leadership Square, 15th Floor
211 N. Robinson

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

gschwabe@gablelaw.com
405 235-5500

Mark B. Toffoli, Esq.

Andrews Davis

100 North Broadway, Suite 3300
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

mtoffoli@andrewsdavis.com
405 235-8776

Additionally, the Chief Judge and the Court Clerk (or his designee) will also serve on the
Committee. The Committee will meet no less than quarterly to discuss the practice of law before
the Court, to recommend changes to the Local Rules and practice procedures of the Court and to

provide comments received from the bankruptcy bar to the Court.



IT IS SO ORDERED.

Sarah A. Hall, Chle

Un1ted7vat> ptcy Judge

Niles L. Jacks&n
United States Bankruptcy Judge

MW

T. M. Weaver
United States Bankruptcy Judge
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